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(b) the total BualMr o4 families who have been settled there ao fur;

(c) the total number of families
Who are still in the refugee camps;
And

(d) whether there are any plans for thalr settlement also?

Ike Minister ef 8ti|« in the Mlnistry at leWw, lavbyaMt sad ld»-
bUttaaen (Shci L- S. MWrn): (a) and (b>. Moot 24,000 familiai were dis placed from the Chhanvb-Jaurian sec tor during the Indo-Pak Conflict of IBM. Sxceptinj 63 families, all ot them have been sent back for rehablitation to their original homes or to the sites ot resettlement allotted to them. About 16,000 of these families have been rehabilitated in AJkhnoor-Jaurian-Psr-DW» areas. These families have been given loam and grants for the con*
"traction of houses and for agricultu ral operations.

About 6,000 families of Chhaxnb-Niatet are yet to be settled after their lands are traotorised. There are ano ther about 2.000 non-agriculturist families who are being resettled by giving loans lor trade|busineas.

(c)  and (d). About 68 tanilia* (20(7
persons) are still in camp*. Th«y ha«e expressed their preference for settle ment In some places other ttasn their original homes. The State Government are considering the matter.

Skil Vasadrtaa Nafcr:
flhtt r. C. UUaa:

Will the Minister of lal—r and M A U M w be pleased to state:

(a) whether there it an Industrial dispute In Cochin docks, under the Cochin Dock labour Board, over the refusal of the authorities to engage 41 dock workers for normal bookings;

(b) If ao, whether they have been so kept out because ot may participa tion la 1 etrifca; and

M If M, «b* r— mu for non-en-mtmmd ot O m wgntwa aodc workers and the steps taken to re-em ploy them?

The Minister of ! rSfr and Bella bUltatien (Shri Ha thi): (a) to (c). The position is that about 368 dock workers had participated in a strike from the 1st to 8th December, 1966. The Cochin Board took back all the worker* ex-

41 from the second shift of the 28th March, 1987 alter considering their explanations. Of the remaining 41 workers, 5 workers were taken back after the 21st April, 1967. The cases ot only 6 workers are pending.

Inter-State Council under Article 263

1*1. Shri P. K. Dee:
Shrt K. P. Singh Deo:
Shri nfilrrailnMlk
Shri Sidbeahwar Prasad:
Shri HwWyia;
Shri P. P. Whttieee:
Shri Viewaaatba Mens*:
Shri K. M. Ahrahaaa:
Shri Umaaath:
Shri P. flnpalsa.

Will the Minister of Bbaae AUn be pleased to state:

(a) whether the seminar on Centre-State relationship held at Delhi in April. 1967 suggested the setting m>
of an Inter-State Council as contem plated under Article 263 of tbe Consti tution; and

(b) if so, the reaction ot Govern ment thereto*

The Minister of Bene Affairs (Shri T. B Cbavaa): (a) According to press reports, at the seminar on Centre-State relations, held in Delhi In the middle of April, 1967 and organised by the Bar Association of India, a view was expressed that it would be ex pedient to appoint a Commission in the nature of an Inter-State Council under article 263 Of the Constitution to consider whether any constitutional change was called for a* regards te*
gislative relation*. Govemnwt* have not received mjr aitfiaNuu k W»


Written Annoery MAY 24, 1907 Writtm Amimre 408

behalf from the wtlwtittai who or ganised the seminar.

lb) Does not arise.

Ckwait In tbe name of Madras State

m. Shri P. K. Dee:
fltei K. P. Btaigb Dee:
Shri Dtalreadnaath:

Will the Minister of Heme Alkln
.be pleated to state:

(a) whether the name of the Madras
.State hat been changed by the Chief Minister of Madras;

(b) if so, whether a similar chance has been made in the Central Govern ment communications also; and

(c) whether a Constitution Amend ment Bill is being brought to give effect to the change of the name in the Indian Constitution?

Tbe Minister at Heme Affair* (Shri Y. B. ChaTan): (a) Recently there had been press reports to the effect that the Madras Government had decided to change the name of the State but no communication has been received to this effect from the State Govern ment.

(b) Under the Constitution the name of the State is Madras and this name is used by the Central Govern ment in their communications.

(c) for the present Government do not propose to bring forward any such BUI.

Comtoadtaee la HMI

IH. Shri Sttfadrinift Dwtredy:
Shri Hem Baraa:
Start Sharda Kaad:
Shri Kanjeet Stegb:
Shri Bharat gtafh Cbaahaa:
Shri Bharat Singh:
Shri J. B. Sb|h:

Wfll the Minister of Boa* Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Hindi-speaking States have started oormpoadeM with the Central Government in Hindi only;

(b) whether there is Inter-State correspondence in Hindi amongst the Hindi-speaking States;.and

(c) the States which communicate with the Centre in English and whe ther any of them have introduced the State Language for administrative purposes in their own States?

The Minister of State la the Minis try of Hone Affairs (Shri Vidya Ghana Sbahla): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Ye* Sir.

(c) Non-Hindi-speaking States cor respond with the Central Government in Bagjliah only. With the exception of Mysore, Kerala and Nagaland, all the States have introduced the use at re gional languages for certain specified State official purposes.

CA1 Bepert on Oita*

17*. Start Sarendranaih Dwivedy:
Shri Hem Baraa:
Shri Indrajit Gapta:
Stari Yaahpal Slagh:
Start S. C. SaaaaaU:
Dr. Baaen Sea;
Shri Blbhatl MBtara:
Start K. N. Tfwary:
Shri P. X. Dee:
Shri K. P. Singh Deo:
Shri Dhirendranath:
Shri Hakam Chaad Kacfawul:
Shri Oakar Stalh:

Will the Minister of Hsasu Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 279 on the Sth April. 1997 and state:

(a) whether copies of the Central Bureau of Investigation's report on the former Orissa Ministers have since been made available to the State
Government; and

(b) whether the summary of the report laid on the Table on tbe M March. 190 and the fuller report laid co «ha Table on the lWh April. IMS have been supplied ar «tr at* •(

